

05<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

## (NSE Scrip Code: SPMLINFRA)

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 500402)

## <u>Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificates received from one of the Shareholder of the</u> <u>Company</u>

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the captioned subject and in terms in terms of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that below mentioned share certificates have been reported to be lost. The holder of these shares has requested us to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of original –

Name of Shareholder	Foilo No.	No. of Shares	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.
Renu Bamalwa	029488	1500	1277	2917121-2918620

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For SPML Infra Limited

Spal Agorowa

Swati Agarwal Company Secretary

Enc.: a/a

SPML INFRA LIMITED CIN: L40106DL1981PLC012228 22, Camac Street, Block-A, 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700 016 Ph: +91 33 4009 1200 / 1247 E-mail: info@spml.co.in I Website: www.spml.co.in Regd. Office: F-27/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020



## Fw: Request for Transmission & Duplicate Share Certificate DUP/ RM14

From: Swati Agarwal (cs@spml.co.in)

mdpldc@yahoo.com To:

Date: Saturday, April 2, 2022, 05:38 PM GMT+5:30

Dear Concerned,

Pls see what can be done in this regard and reply accordingly

Thanks & Regards, Swati Agarwal | Company Sceretary SPML Infra Ltd. 22 | Camac Street | Block A | 3r J Floor I Kolkata - 700016 Tel: +91-33-40091200| Extn: 272 | Fax: +91-33-40091303 Web:www.spml.co.in Thank you for considering the environmental impact of printing email

From: NCB Accounts <accounts@bamalwa.com> Sent: Saturday, April 2, 2022 5:35 PM To: Swati Agarwal <cs@spml.co.in> Subject: Fwd: Request for Transmission & Duplicate Share Certificate

CAUTION : This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

----- Forwarded message ------From: NCB Accounts <accounts@bamalwa.com> Date: Sat, Apr 2, 2022 at 5:13 PM Subject: Request for Transmission & Duplicate Share Certificate To: <mdpldc@yahoo.com> Cc: <abhaysingh@spml.co.in>, <info@spml.co.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Rahul Bamalwa am the legal heir of one of the shareholder of SPML Infra Ltd. namely " Renu Bamalwa", bearing Folio No. 029488, having 1500 shares of the same. I wanted to inform about my mother's demise and want to register myself for the transmission of the above mentioned shares in my name.

Further to this, i also want to apply for Duplicate share certificates for the same as the original ones are misplaced.

Kindly let us know the process and documents required to do the needful.

Kind regards Rahul Bamalwa 8617207446

1/2